The Authority hereby notifies you of its approval of your request for a grant ("Grant") for the Project

(as hereinafter defined) under the Program. As used herein, the "Project" shall refer to tlie acquisition

of land for, and the development of at least three hundred twenty-four (324) units as part of, the

Salt Flats Project, which is Grand View Commons Subdivision, Lot 4, an approximate
21.45 acres of the SW4NW4 SEC 18 IS IE EXC E 25FT FOR RD EXC PORTION ON SEND

LYING IN HWY 6 + 24, Common address: 450 28 RD. Tlie Project must comply with the terms

[...]

conditions contained herein.

I. Granted City of Grand Junction, Colorado.

Docusign Envelope ID: 1D799490-C2A9-4A1E-8024-267B3529AC05

Amended and Restated Grant Commitment
City of Grand Junction
December 2,2024

Grant. The grant sliall be in an amount not to exceed Two Million Two Hundred Thousand

and no/100 Dollars ($2,200,000), provided that the final grant amount shall be determined
after the Authority reviews a satisfactory appraisal of the land being acquired in connection

with tlie Project (21.45 acres) (in accordance with tlie Authority's appraisal guidelines, to

be ordered by the Grantee at Grantee's expense).

[...]

Within five (5) years of the Grant closing ("Initial Deadline"),

the Project must be properly zoned for the proposed Project use, and a development

plan (per the Development Plan Appendix published in the Land Banking Program
Guidelines August 21, 2024) contemplating the construction of at least three

hundred twenty-four (324) units In connection with the Project must be submitted

to and approved by the Authority (collectively, "Initial Milestones"), and

b. Final Milestones. Within ten (10) years of the Grant closing ("Final Deadline"),

the Project must obtain all necessary permits, and the Grantee must close and